WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

David Steele 3443 Carnelian Way Carson City, NV 89705

Parcel # 1420-07-311-009

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35,00 2019-933281

08/09/2019 12:52 PM

DAVID STEELE

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE_

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, David M Steele hereby GRANTS, BARGAINS, SELLS AND CONVEYS to David M Steele Revocable Trust, that real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

Lot 3, in Block B, of VISTA GRANDE SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, as shown on the official map filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 20, 1972. Page 695, as Document No. 58273.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 1

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 David M Steele STATE OF NEVADA SS COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on Notary Public JACKIE KAPCZYNSKI NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA My Appt. Exp. Jan. 25, 2020

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a) 1420-67-311-009	
b) c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2 Type of Property:	\ \
2. Type of Property:a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	\ \
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i)	Masy Or IC
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	S
Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	s \
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u> a Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090. Section	n# 7from
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer of Solvential Control of the Cont	roperty tostrust at
Sole Surviving Joint Tengut	WITHOUT CONSIDURETUIO
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	_%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penal	try of novines, purposent to NIPS 275 060 and NIPS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the be	
supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate	the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1	
/ / .	\ \
Pursuant to NRS,375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly a	
Signature Nard M Stoll C	apacity Sole Survivor Laint Tenant-Granter
Signature Warry M & Tolle, Trustee C	apacity David M Stede Revocable Trust - Grantee
	apacity with the place Herocard (rus) - Graffle
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
(REQUIRED)	
	t Name: David M Steele Kewscable Trust
Address: 3443 Carnellan Way Add City: Carson City	ress: 3443 Carneliau Way : Carson Citu
State: Nevada Zip: 89705 State	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	"
Print Name: David M Steele Es Address: 3443 Carnelian Way	crow #
City: Carson City State: N	evada Zip: 89705
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	